## THE CWC's DEFINED CONTRIBUTION SUPERANNUATING BENEFIT (PENSION) TRUST 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016

Ph.011-40515643, Telefax-40515643 E-mail: cwcpensiontrust@yahoo.com

CWC/PD-PS/Pension/Trust Meeting/2018-19(Vol-III)

5196

Dated 29/10/2018

## **CIRCULAR**

The Board of Trustees of CWC's Defined Contribution Superannuating Benefit (Pension) Trust has decided in Trust meeting held on 10/10/2018 that RTI application received by CWC related to Pension scheme shall be transferred to the Trust.

Trust has further decided to nominate the following officer for dealing with RTI applications under RTI Act.2005 received for any of the functions of the Pension Trust with immediate effect and in future.

> 1. Shri Arvind Chaudhri, GGM (Pers.)/Trustee to work as First Appellate Authority of CWC Pension Trust under the RTI Act.2005.

All concerned may note the above and the RTI application should be directly sent to the CPIO of CWC's Defined Contribution Superannuating Benefit (Pension) Trust related to any matter of the Trust Address and contact details of CPIO & First Appellate Authority appointed for CWC Pension Trust are as given below:-

	CPIO of CWC Pension Trust	First Appellate Authority of CWC Pension Trust
Name	Sh. Himanshu Kathuria	Shri Arvind Chaudhri,
Designation	SAM (A/cs)	GGM (Pers.)/Trustee (Pension Trust)
Address	4/1, Sırı İnstitutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016	4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016
Contact Number	011-40515643	011-26515178
E-mail ID	cwcpensiontrust@yahoo.com	gmpers@cewacor nic.in

Secretary (PT) / SAM (CR)

## Distribution:

1) All Divisional Heads, CWC, CO, New Delhi

GM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading the circular on CWC website

3) All RM/ CC Head/ Managers/ CFSs/ ICDs.

4) SAM (RTI), CWC, Pers. Division, CO, New Delhi

Copy to:-

PS to Chairman/ PPS to MD/ AM to Dir.(Fin.)/ SAM to Dir.(Pers.)/ PS to Dir.(MCP),

CWC, CO, New Delhi.